

Kennewick Kiwanis Foundation

P.O. Box 6291, Kennewick WA 99336 KennewickKiwanisFoundation.com a 501@3 non-profit corporation. Tax ID: 91-1708813

2023 ANNUAL REPORT

ENDOWED SCHOLARSHIPS



Don Anderson

Wayne & Maureen Bell





Art Carson

Rick Corson



Walteen

Corson



George Jones



Red Rutherford

Joan Rude





Henrv Sauer

Bob Woehler



Awards 21 scholarships totaling \$41,500!!

The Foundation awarded 21 scholarships in May to graduating seniors from Kennewick and Finley high schools including renewing scholarships to students continuing their academic careers that had been previously awarded by the Foundation. Scholarships ranged from \$1,000 to \$2,500 per student.

The Kennewick Kiwanis Foundation was formed in the late 1990's by the Kiwanis Club of Kennewick. The Foundation is a 501©3 non-profit corporation organized for charitable and educational purposes. Its ideals are to assist and support the youth of the greater Kennewick area through scholarships and other services. The Foundation seeks to help create opportunities for youth, regardless of age, sex, race, or physical and mental abilities.

The Foundation has been blessed by a number of generous individuals or families, who created endowed scholarships named for Red Rutherford, Don Anderson, George Jones, Henry Sauer, Walteen Corson, Art Carson, Rick Corson, Joan Rude, Wayne & Maureen Bell, and Bob Woehler. In addition, many donors have been contributing significant donations in recent years so the Foundation can increase its number and value of scholarships awards.

"EXPERIENCE" RAFFLE

The Foundation hosted the annual "Experience" Raffle drawing on March 29th with over 50 people attending at Zintel Creek. Five great destinations were donated by Club members. The Raffle netted \$11,000 to benefit KIDS in our community.

Car Raffle and FUNraising Event



November 29, 2023 **Three Rivers Convention Center**



PLAYGROUND @ BOYS & GIRLS CLUB



The Foundation and Kennewick Kiwanis Club applied for and were awarded a State of WA Capital Grant in the amount of \$258,000 to build a playground for kids 5-12 years old at the Boys & Girls Clubhouse in Kennewick. This Kiwanis and Boys & Girls Club partnership will greatly benefit kids living in the densely populated neighborhood near Amistad and Park schools.

Chuck DeGoover, President Maureen Bell Cynthia Kittson Dick Petersen, Honorary Member Tom Moak, Club President

BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Vickie Bergum, Secretary Gerry Berges Pete Rude Amy Coffman, Club President Elect

Vel Wright, Treasurer Pat Johnstone **Brent Schafer** Hank Sauer, Honorary Member